

Sessions Case No.130/2022  
FIR No.319/2021  
P.S. Chitranjan Park.  
U/S : 302/201 IPC.  
State Vs. Sachin Kumar @ Arush.

15.07.2023

Present: Sh. Suyash Kumar Dubey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Rajan Kumar Prasad, counsel for accused.

PW Sh. Ved Prakash in person.

PW-4 Sh. Ved Prakash is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to PW Smt. Rani Devi and PW Smt. Sapna Bose @ Reena to appear in person on 18.07.2023.

Also, issue summon to PW Sh. Rishi Bassi, to appear in person on 26.07.2023.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 18.07.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]  
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi  
15.07.2023