

FIR No.140/2016  
STATE Vs. AMANDEEP & ORS.  
PS PP Pur  
U/s 308/325/34 IPC

**30.05.2024**

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Amandeep and Praveen absent.  
Accused Rahul, Tej Singh Gautam, Bhim Singh,  
Abhishek, Heera Lal, Bharat Lal, Kundan in person.  
Accused Maan Singh absent (**proceeding abated vide order dated 27.10.2021**).  
Accused Manoj Kumar absent (**proceeding abated vide order dated 15.03.2023**).  
Sh. Surender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Praveen.  
Sh. Krishan Pal, Ld. Counsel for all accused except accused Praveen and Rahul.  
Sh. Sunil Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul.  
IO/SI Jamaluddin in person.  
Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
**PW1- Sunil Kumar in person.**  
**PW2 Gyani in person.**  
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Amandeep and Praveen heard and allowed subject to the conditions that they shall not dispute their identity at the later stage.

However, witnesses are discharged today due to heavy board.

**Both witness PW1- Sunil Kumar and PW2- Gyani are bound down for next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on 05.08.2024.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]  
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi  
30.05.2024